Net fixed assets 4003.73 4162.13 3960.50 4665.58
Investments 0.05 0.05 0.05 5.06
Net current assets 3138.31 2325.51 3979.56 3230.97
Net Deferred Tax Liability -1090.63
Total miscellaneous expenditure not written off 24.98 24.58 21.47 139.63

Total 6076.44 6512.27 7961.58 8041.24

Other Financial Data 31-03-03 30-09-02 30-09-01 31-03-00

Dividend (%) Nil Nil Nil Nil
Earning Per Share(Rs.) *2.51 3.40 *5.35 -2.26
Return on Net worth(%) *10.23 3714.77 *40.38 -28.57
Book Value Per Share(Rs.) 24.50 0.09 13.25 7.90

* Not Annualised

5.11 The equity shareholding pattern of the Target Company before the Offer and after the Offer (assuming full acceptance of the
Offer) is given in the table below:

Shareholders Category Equity Equity Equity Equity Equity
Shareholding & Shares Shareholding & Shares/ Shareholding/

Voting rights agreed to Voting rights Voting rights Voting rights
prior to be acquired Post Preferen- to be acquired after the

Offer in the prefer- tial allotment in the open acquisition
ential allotment Offer (assuming and Offer

which triggered full acceptance
off the Regulation

(A) (B) (C) = A + B (D) (E) = C + D

No. % No. % # No. % No. % No. %

1) Promoters/Acquirers/PACs
a) Acquirers

Chhattisgarh Electricity Co. Ltd. Nil Nil 30,00,000 22.94 30,00,000 22.94 26,16,000 20 56,16,000 42.94
Chhattisgarh Investments Ltd. 15,39,508 23.54 15,00,000 11.47 30,39,508 23.24 - - 30,39,508 23.24

10

b) PACs:
Sarda Agriculture & Properties Pvt. Ltd. 2,80,492 4.29 10,00,000 7.65 12,80,492 9.79 - - 12,80,492 9.79
Prachi Agriculture & Properties Pvt. Ltd. 1,87,939 2.87 8,40,000 6.42 10,27,939 7.86 - - 10,27,939 7.86
Shri Kamal Kishore Sarda 27,762 0.42 2,00,000 1.52 2,27,762 1.74 - - 2,27,762 1.74

c) Promoters other than Acquirers &PACs 4,70,463 7.19 - - 4,70,463 3.59 - - 4,70,463 3.59

Total [1(a)+(b)] 25,06,164 38.32 65,40,000 50.00 90,46,164 69.16 26,16,000 20 1,16,62,164 89.16
2) Public
a. Fis/MFs/FIIs/ Banks/SFIs

IDBI 5,44,605 8.33 - - 5,44,605 4.16 Not Not
LIC 19,500 0.30 - - 19,500 0.15 Ascer- Ascer-
ICICI 3,000 0.05 - - 3,000 0.02 tained tained
United India Insurance Co. 45,500 0.70 - - 45,500 0.35
BOI Mutual Fund 2,750 0.04 - - 2,750 0.02
SBI Capital Markets 6 7 7 0.01 - - 6 7 7 0.005
SHCIL (A/c LIC Mutual Fund) 3 5 0 0.01 - - 3 5 0 0.003
Advantage Advisors India Fund 5,100 0.08 - - 5,100 0.04
Total 6,21,482 9.50 - - 6,21,482 4.75

b. Others 34,12,354 52.18 - - 34,12,354 26.09

Total [2(a)+(b)] 40,33,836 61.68 40,33,836 30.84 14,17,836 10.84

Total 1+2 65,40,000 100.00 1,30,80,000 100.00 1,30,80,000 100.00 26,16,000 20 1,30,80,000 100.00

# as a percent of post preferential share capital/voting rights. We have assumed that all the shares tendered in the open offer will
be acquired by Chhattisgarh Electricity Company Ltd.

5.12 The total number of equity shareholders in RASL in the public category as on specified date was 16123.

6. OFFER PRICE AND FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS
6.1 Justification of Offer Price

i. The shares of the Target Company are listed on The Stock Exchange, Mumbai., Delhi Stock Exchange, Kolkata Stock
Exchange and Cochin Stock Exchange. There is no trading of shares on the Delhi Stock Exchange, Kolkata Stock Exchange